
	2023-2024 Executive Board 
Southeastern Synod Women of the ELCA 

	Phyllis Wade, President
Leadership Training  
	1300 McFarland Ave. Apt A207 
Rossville, GA 30741 
	wade.phyllis73@gmail.com 
850-621-3267 

	Gabriele “Sissy” Gifford
Mission: Justice
Cluster7 Diaspora Board Rep
	P.O. Box 21
Midland City, AL 36350
	ggiff819@aol.com
334-798-9756

	Kat Julius, Secretary   
Mission: Stewardship
Cluster 9 Gulf Coast Board Rep 
	412 Gwaltney Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 
	gramkat@comcast.net 
954-494-8806

	Diana Palma, Treasurer   
Mission: Justice
Cluster 2 Good N.E.W.S Board Rep 
	312 Honey Locust Ct 
Peachtree City, GA 30269 
	palmadbmax@gmail.com 
404-667-6290

	Pastor Patti Axel
Mission: Justice
Cluster 1 Ebenezer Board Rep
	2872 Greenbrook Way NE
Atlanta, GA 30345
	axelpatti423@gmail.com
678-596-3089


	Melodee Davis 
Mission: Discipleship
Cluster 4 Magi Board Rep 
	3930 Ashley Trace Court SW Lilburn, GA 30047 
	tldavis@bellsouth.net 
770-354-1609

	Bridget Radford
Mission: Discipleship
Cluster6 Agape Board Rep 
	507 Deerpoint Circle
Hendersonville, TN 37075

	pbjfiend@gmail.com
615-752-0861


	Arlette Stansbury	 
Mission: Discipleship 
Cluster 8 The King Board Rep 
	1023 Heydel Circle
Lebanon, TN 37087
	astans@msn.com
267-334-9540


	Alice Schunemann  
Mission: Stewardship
Cluster 5 Mission Board Rep 
	2304 Cambridge Street Snellville, GA 30078 
	schunemann.a@gmail.com 
912-695-0615

	Christeen Yerby  
Mission: Stewardship 
Cluster 3 Trinity Board Rep 
	225 Bellecour Court SW Atlanta, GA 30331 
	cyerby@bellsouth.net 
404-790-6774

	Non-Board Positions

	Barbara Schwanebeck 
Convention Registrar 
	277 Mossy Way, NW 
Kennesaw, GA  30152 
	barbara.schwanebeck@gmail.com 770-427-7808

	Linda Few 
AV Administrator, Newsletter Editor-in-Chief 
	1109 Oriole Dr SW Atlanta, GA 30311 
	fewbaby@bellsouth.net 
C 404-556-5858 H 404-755-5658 

	Louise Iconis 
Newsletter Editor, Website and Facebook Admin 
	1540 Diplomat Drive 
Cumming, GA 30041 
	louise@iconis.com 
C 404-769-8253 H 470-239-4091 

	Kathy Hill
Triennial Promoter 
	210 Ridge Run
Stockbridge, GA 30281
	kathyshill1@gmail.com
404-310-7112

	Janice Hawkins 
Lutheran World Relief Key Leader 
	4315 Bending River Trail Lilburn, GA 30047 
	jchawkin@bellsouth.net 
770-712-6090

	Sue Tyler  
SE Synod Liaison 
	
	styler@elca-ses.org 
404-589-1977 ext. 235



